[image: Logo, company name

Description automatically generated]PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT					Amendment #1
Employ Milwaukee, Inc. 

AMENDMENT # 1 to the
Professional Service Agreement
Employ Milwaukee, Inc.

	This AMENDMENT # 1 to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT dated March 18, 2018 (the “Agreement”),  is dated _______________ and is between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, represented by its Employ Milwaukee, Inc. through its House of Corrections (the “County”) and Employ Milwaukee, Inc. (the “Contractor”), combined to be considered the Parties to this Agreement (“Parties”).

RECITALS

1. On March 18, 2018, the Parties entered into the Agreement for the provision of case management services at the House of Corrections (HOC) to include a Reentry Case Manager to work directly with high-risk program participants at the HOC and local service providers to screen for eligibility and plan for reintegration from incarceration into the community.

2. The Agreement had an initial term of  March 18, 2018 to March 17, 2019, with four optional one-year extensions.

3. The Parties mutually exercised three optional one-year extensions, running through March 31, 2022. 

4. The Parties entered the current and final renewal option on April 1, 2022 and shortened that option to extend to December 31, 2022 to bring the Agreement into alignment with the County’s fiscal year, which is on a calendar year basis. 

5. The County is in the process of issuing an RFP to solicit a provider of Reentry Services, and plans to award a contract for such services in 2023.

6. The Parties wish to extend the contract under the same terms and conditions on a month-to-month basis from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 to accommodate the RFP process and any transition period.

7. Procurement reviewed and agrees to the extension of the agreement until award of a contract under the upcoming RFP. The HOC will request authorization for this extension from the County Board, Finance Committee in its December cycle.

ACCORDINGLY, intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

Section 5(a): Term is amended to read as follows:

The Parties agree through Amendment # 1 that the term of the Agreement shall extend on a month-to-month basis beginning on January 1, 2023, and continuing at the County’s sole option until award of a new contract or until December 31, 2023, whichever comes first. This month-to-month agreement shall represent the final term  of the contract, modified to allow unilateral cancellation by the County upon award of a new contract under the 2023 RFP.

Except as otherwise indicated in this Amendment, any defined terms will have the same meanings as provided in the Agreement. 

Except as set forth above, the Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect. This Amendment is made a part of and incorporates the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If there is a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment will control.

 The County has executed this Amendment pursuant to action taken by its Board of Supervisors on ________________ Resolution File No. ______________.











[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
18

2 | Page
[image: ]
image1.jpg
MILWAUKEE
COUNTY




image2.jpg
county.milwaukee.gov




